5-23-05		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (ex. 08/30/2005)	2005  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
RE' RE'		
MAY 2 3 2005 \$\frac{1}{2}\$ 10301		
To the Director of the Dis. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of contraving party(ies)/Execution Date(s):		
John S. Fitch Scott Elrod Jurgen Daniel James W. Stasiak	Name: Xerox Corporation	
Steven A. Buhler Michael C. Weisberg Babur B. Hadimioglu James C. Zesch	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) <u>5/12/05 5/11/05, 4/18/05, 4/5/05</u>	Street Address: 4000 Law Bills Bard	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Street Address: 1600 Long Ridge Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:	P. O. Box 1600	
Assignment Merger	City: Stamford	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Connecticut	
Government Interest Assignment	Country 110 A	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>06904-1600</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/014,356		
Additional numbers of	tophod2 Type Who	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: James T. Beran	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Post office Box 1996	Enclosed	
Citeet Address. Tost office Box 1990	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Richmond	8. Payment Information	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: Virginia Zip: 23218	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 804.343.3225	b. Deposit Account Number 24-0037	
Fax Number: 804,343.1131		
Email Address: jberan@leadingedgelaw.com	Authorized User Name James T. Beran	
9 Signature:	<b>8</b> c	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

James T. Beran

42/26/2043 E 01 FC:8021

PATENT

May 20, 2005

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Date

**REEL: 016595 FRAME: 0328** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

entitled <b>FLUID</b>	ed is/are the named inventor(s) IC STRUCTURES (the "Applic which Application	(the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application ation") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the
	is being executed concurrently	herewith,
	was first executed on	
<u>x</u>	was filed on 12/16/2004	as Application Number 11/014,356
	claims the benefit of U.S. Provis	sional Application(s) No(s). / filed .
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).		
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and		
<ol> <li>request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;</li> <li>agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;</li> <li>agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and</li> <li>authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.</li> </ol>		
John S. Fitch	S. Lilh	May 11, 2005
Scott Elrod	T ELD	May 11, 2005
Jurgen Daniel	allid	May 11, 2005  Date
James W. Stas	iak	Date 18, 2005
Steven A. Buhle	9. Bully	May 11, 2005
Babur B. Hadifa	nioglu	Apr. 5, West
Joy Roy		Date

Date

Attorney Docket No.: A1669-US-NP/U1047/006

Michael C. Weisberg Date

May 12 2605

Date

Date

May 12, 205

Date

Date

{00006335.DOC;}

**RECORDED: 05/23/2005** 

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 016595 FRAME: 0330